FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G-07835 0095US01 103140435 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sperre Mek. Verksted AS Mareno Kennet NAKKEN N-6057 Ellingsøy Norway Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: October 24, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/233,567 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Dennis R. Daley Enclosed Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P. O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dennis R. Daley (34,994) December 13, 2005 Nar & of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including attachments and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450 **CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:** I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on December 13, 2005. 23552 Name: Mele Caufman

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet, is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000041 11233567

Q1 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017362 FRAME: 0429

the state of the s	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)  Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	(0)
Whereas, IANG, Mareno Kennet Nakken of Fiksdal,	Norway hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PISTON ENGINE	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 22 S	September 2005
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Sperre Mek.	
Whereas, Verksted AS of Ellingsøy, Norway	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is $\frac{N-6057}{N-6057}$ Ellingsøy, Nor	rwayis
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this MoN_day of24. 60.	, 20 O.S.,
Executed this	
Umanol	Signature
	nnet Nakken
County of	Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
day of, 20	
Seal	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below*.	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Total of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 017362 FRAME: 0430